

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 439 of 2025

Manoharmayum Kanta Sharma & 19 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Manipur University & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.10.2025

None appeared for the parties.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

List these cases again on 26.11.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy