

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 439 of 2025

Manoharmayum Kanta Sharma & 19 Ors

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Manipur University & Anr

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.02.2026

Mr. BP Sahu, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents and seeks one week time to get instruction from the authorities.

Mrs. Babita Th, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.02.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy