

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 439 of 2025
With MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2025

Manoharmayum Kanta Sharma & 19 ors. ...**Petitioner/s**

Vrs.

Manipur University & anr. ...**Respondent/s**

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23.02.2026

Mr. B.P. Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appeared for the respondents and submitted that counter affidavit will be filed within this week with an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Mrs. Th. Babita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, prays for taking up these matters just after the Holi Vacation.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 16.03.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet